## 506589705 04/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6636487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	08/24/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANIEL P. MIRANKER
Street Address:	5225 FOSSIL RIM RD.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Name:	JUAN F. SEQUEDA
Street Address:	4306 AVENUE A
Internal Address:	APARTMENT 110
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78751

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17114385

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)566-9912

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 566-9912

Email:docketing@kokkalaw.comCorrespondent Name:KOKKA & BACKUS, PCAddress Line 1:ATTN.: SCOTT S. KOKKA

Address Line 2: 550 S. CALIFORNIA AVE., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAT-035CON4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT S. KOKKA
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Kokka/

PATENT 506589705 REEL: 055803 FRAME: 0101

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=DAT-035CON4 Executed Assignment (UT to Inventors)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055803 FRAME: 0102

#### **ATTACHMENT A-1**

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of The University of Texas System, having a place of business at 201 West Seventh Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "BOARD"), owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in U.S Patent Application No. "61/406,021", entitled "Accessing Relational Databases As Resource Description Framework Databases" and any invention claimed therein (the "Subject Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Daniel P. Miranker, an individual whose address is 5225 Fossil Rim Rd., Austin, Texas 78746\_, and Juan F. Sequeda, an individual whose address is 4306 Avenue A, Apartment 110, Austin, Texas 78751 (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), desire to own BOARD'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOARD hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Inventors, their lawful successors and assigns, BOARD's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Application, together with all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all corresponding foreign patent rights. BOARD hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this Subject Patent Application to Inventors, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. The assignment made hereby is subject to Inventors complying fully with the provisions of the Offer for Release executed by BOARD and Inventors concurrently with this Assignment;

AND, BOARD HEREBY further represents, warrants and covenants that BOARD has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, BOARD will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and BOARD has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

ON BEHALF OF	inventors //
THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF	
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
By flocker leading Richard A. Miller, M.D.	By Many M.D. Baniel P. Miranker, Ph.D.
Associate Vice President for Research	) /
The University of Texas at Austin	Date (/24/1)
Date 6-25-11	Date 1/2///
Bate ( )	
	By Supple
	Juan P. Sequeda
	Date _ 8/24/1/

RECORDED: 04/01/2021